
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 2,833,160.19 0.00 393,891.77 0.00 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 88,390.15 0.00 115,260.08 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 778.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 11,982.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 137,270.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,071,582.82 0.00 509,151.85 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 443,600.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 39,678.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

483,278.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 65,317.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 644,222.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 70,698.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 254,973.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 1,878.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,037,090.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 7,101,129.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 1,036,938.64 0.00 0.00 4,362.87 0.00

8,138,067.73 0.00 0.00 4,362.87 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 43,912.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
43,912.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 138,206.83 0.00 355,939.18 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 7,801.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,833.66 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 59,120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

205,128.71 0.00 355,939.18 4,833.66 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 81,261.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 474,953.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 83,568.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 39,788.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 38,677.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 118,071.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 396,677.80 0.00

836,319.57 0.00 0.00 396,677.80 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2024 13,815,380.04 0.00 865,091.03 405,874.33 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2023 3,379,323.45 0.00 1,331,794.84 451,699.57 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 15,751.67 0.00 2,016.50 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 4,882.25 0.00 0.00 270.48 0.00
6200 Inter Fund Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,399,957.37 0.00 1,333,811.34 451,970.05 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 21,370.00 0.00 0.00 64,003.97 0.00

21,370.00 0.00 0.00 64,003.97 0.00

17,215,337.41 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2024 2,198,902.37 857,844.38 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,113,422.30 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 737.22 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 1,114,159.52 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,114,159.52 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2023 0.00 0.00 2,067,464.99 726,413.78 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6200 Inter Fund Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 2,067,464.99 726,413.78 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 1,280,000.00 2,342.40 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 1,280,000.00 2,342.40 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2024 2,067,464.99 1,840,573.30 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 4,340,474.26
1200 Tuition and Fees 1,540.00 0.00 1,540.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 1,355.93 352.97 206,096.35
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 778.79
1500 Reimbursements 1,552.53 500,000.00 513,535.30
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 5,990.00 143,260.92
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 64,262.97 0.00 64,262.97
1800 Athletics 307,774.72 0.00 307,774.72
1900 School Activities 381,239.51 0.00 381,239.51

757,725.66 506,342.97 5,958,962.82
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 443,600.37
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 39,678.29

0.00 0.00 483,278.66
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 65,317.11
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 644,222.46
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 70,698.91
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 254,973.31
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 1,878.64

0.00 0.00 1,037,090.43

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 7,101,129.09
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 1,041,301.51

0.00 0.00 8,142,430.60

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 43,912.12
0.00 0.00 43,912.12

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 494,146.01
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 7,801.88
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 4,833.66
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 59,120.00

0.00 0.00 565,901.55
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 81,261.48
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 474,953.44
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 83,568.14
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 39,788.32
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 38,677.05
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 118,071.14
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 396,677.80

0.00 0.00 1,232,997.37
New Revenue Received From School Year 2024 757,725.66 506,342.97 17,464,573.55

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2023 266,739.59 44,655.70 8,268,091.92
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 17,768.17
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 5,152.73
6200 Inter Fund Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00

266,739.59 44,655.70 8,291,012.82

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 1,282,342.40
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 5,100.00 0.00 90,473.97

5,100.00 0.00 1,372,816.37

1,024,465.25 550,998.67Total Revenue Available FY 2024 25,755,586.37
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